

National Assembly of Seychelles The Secretariat

ORDER PAPER

Sitting of Wednesday 28th of October 2020 at 2:00 pm.

- 1. National Anthem
- 2. Moment of Reflection
- 3. Communications from the Chair
- 4. Election of the Deputy Speaker
- 5. Election of the Leader of the Opposition
- 6. Election of the Leader of Government Business
- 7. Motions
- 8. Adjournment

MOTIONS

1. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mr Naadir Nigel Hamid HASSAN to the office of Minister.

2. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mrs Peggy Antoinette VIDOT to the office of Minister.

3. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mrs Patricia Juliette FRANCOURT to the office of Minister.

4. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mr Charles Errol FONSEKA to the office of Minister.

5. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mr Justin Davis VALENTIN to the office of Minister.

6. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mr Flavien Philomel JOUBERT to the office of Minister.

7. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mr Anthony Gerard DERJACQUES to the office of Minister.

8. Hon. Bernard Georges - Member for Les Mamelles

In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mrs Rose-Marie Stella HOAREAU to the office of Minister.

- 9. Hon. Bernard Georges Member for Les Mamelles
 - In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Ms Devika Sumitra Kathrina VIDOT to the office of Minister.
- 10. Hon. Bernard Georges Member for Les Mamelles In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mrs Marie-Celine ZIALOR to the office of Minister.
- 11. Hon. Bernard Georges Member for Les Mamelles In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mr Jean-Francois Gabriel FERRARI to the office of Minister.
- 12. Hon. Bernard Georges Member for Les Mamelles
 In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this
 Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the
 Republic of Mr Billy Anthony Andrew RANGASAMY to the office of Minister.
- 13. Hon. Bernard Georges Member for Les Mamelles In accordance with Articles 63(1) and 69(2) of the Constitution, this Assembly approves the proposed appointment by the President of the Republic of Mr Louis Sylvestre RADEGONDE to the office of Minister.